STANDOSE MAFATLAL

DARD INDUSTRIES

CIN: L17110MH1892PLC000089

REGISTERED OFFICE: PLOT NO. 4, TTC INDUSTRIAL AREA, THANE BELAPUR ROAD, PO MILLENIUM BUSINESS PARK, NAVI MUMBAI - 400 710, MAHARASHTRA, INDIA TEL.: 91 22 6516 2883, 6516 2890 FAX: 91 22 2778 0175

E-MAIL: standardgrievances@rediffmail.com WEBSITE: www.standardindustries.co

PKT: SH:7:33:141

3rd August, 2019

To, The Manager Listing, **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023 Scrip Code: 530017

To. The Manager Listing, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: SIL

Subject: Advance intimation under regulation 39(3) as SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) and other application regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Regulations"), we would like to inform you that Registrar and Transfer Agent of Company M/s. Karvy Fintech Private Limited has received below mentioned request for issue of duplicate Share Certificates from Shareholder:

Sr.no.	Name	Folio no.	Certificate	Number of	Distinctive	Distinctive
			no.	Shares	no. from	no. to
1.	RAJANI MAHESH ASHAR KARASANDAS MULJI KAPADIA	R0050469	61963	50	2353571	2353620
			61964	10	2353621	2353630
			163549	24	12814623	12814646
		•	293083	50	21846552	21846601
Ì			293084	01	21846602	21846602
			541951	18	16618361	16618378
			690949	50	33118199	33118248
			690950	20	33118249	33118268
			690951	05	33118269	33118273
2.	KARASANDAS MULJI	K0003556	32617	20	1252051	1252070
	KAPADIA RAJANI MAHESH ASHER		143093	8	11969983	11969990
			249008	17	20162707	20162723
			522279	6	16120026	16120031
			623392	20	30241771	30241790
			623393	05	30241791	30241795

We shall issue the duplicate Share Certificate(s) only after the necessary formalities are carried out by the shareholder(s).

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For and on behalf of STANDARD INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Santhak

(MRS. T. B. PANTHAKI)

VICE PRESIDENT (LEGAL) &

COMPANY SECRETARY